TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY The Chase Manhattan Bank	110/26/2006	National banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MA Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	115 South MacQuesten Parkway
City:	Mount Vernon
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10550
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2318825	ANGEL PRAYER
Registration Number:	2881951	BEAUTI-GEM
Registration Number:	1061629	DIAMOND PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2649972	GLITTER ROPE
Registration Number:	1363285	JARDINAY
Registration Number:	1267092	MA
Registration Number:	2180415	MA
Registration Number:	1478629	MICHAEL ANTHONY
Registration Number:	2165703	MICHAEL ANTHONY
Registration Number:	2169404	MICHAEL ANTHONY
Registration Number:	2698075	PRECIOUS OCCASIONS
Registration Number:	1527317	PREFERRED GOLD CLUB
Registration Number:	2157877	PREMIUM ROPE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0200

900062764

Registration Number:	1542444	T & C
Registration Number:	2605036	TAPESTRY
Registration Number:	2564120	USA GOLD BY MICHAEL ANTHONY
Registration Number:	2737133	VERILYTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)439-4170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-4444

Email: bcampbell@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda S. Campbell, Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 2: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44838/0057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda S. Campbell, Paralegal
Signature:	/Brenda S. Campbell/
Date:	11/16/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=JPMorgan Chase release#page1.tif source=JPMorgan Chase release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0201

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/k/a THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK) ("Bank") and MA BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("MA Brands"), are parties to a certain Security Agreement (Trademarks and Service Marks) dated as of December 19, 1999, as amended (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which MA Brands granted to the Bank a security interest in Marks (as defined therein) and provided for the enforcement of such security interest; and

WHEREAS, the Bank desires to: (i) release the security interest in the Marks; (ii) waive all of its right, title and interest in such Marks, and restore all such right, title and interest to the Marks to MA Brands, and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases its security interest in the Marks, terminates the Security Agreement, and releases and relinquishes any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Marks, including but not limited to those recorded as reference on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year signed below.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/k/a THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK)

Ву: _	all
Name:	Michael W. Stevenson
Title:	Officen
Date:	10-26-06

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF New York

In person, on the 26 day of Oct 2006 before me personally appeared Michael, Stevenson of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., to me known and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged said instrument by him/her executed to be his/her free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Notary Public

VIOLET D. SEWGOBIND My commission expires: Notery Public, State of New York No. 41-6010039

Qualified in Queens County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires March 22, 2001

PRV PRV 814799 2.DOC/JOTTAVIANI

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0202

EXHIBIT A

Marks to be released from liens.

Mark	Registration Number
ANGEL PRAYER	2,318,825
BEAUTI-GEM	2,881,951
DIAMOND PARTNERS	1,061,629
GLITTER ROPE	2,649,972
JARDINAY	1,363,285
MA	1,267,092
MA	2,180,415
MICHAEL ANTHONY	1,478,629
MICHAEL ANTHONY	2,165,703
MICHAEL ANTHONY	2,169,404
PRECIOUS OCCASIONS	2,698,075
PREFERRED GOLD CLUB	1,527,317
PREMIUM ROPE	2,157,877
T&C	1,542,444
TAPESTRY	2,605,036
USA GOLD BY MICHAEL ANTHONY	2,564,120
VERILYTE	2,737,133

RECORDED: 11/16/2006

PRV_PRV_814799_2.DOC/JOTTAVIANI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0203